Gibson, John H.

July 2, 1945

New Assignment



It was announced today by Colonel John H. Gibson, commanding officer of the Mountain Home, Idaho, that Lieutenant Sidney Hausman has assumed the duties as Public Relations Officer of the Mountain Home Army Air Field. Lt. Hausman was stationed at Hamilton Field, California.

Lt. Hausman entered the service in November, 1942, and received his commission in the Army Air Forces in April, 1944. Prior to 'receiving his commission at Miami Beach, Florida, he served for a year in the Alaskan Theatre of Operations, returning to the United States to attend Officer's Candidate School.

Lt. Hausman is the son of Mr. and Mrs. Max Hausman, 848 Tombler Street., Bethlehem, Pa. His wife, Mrs. Adeline Hausman, the former Adeline J. Arnold, is residing in Akron, Ohio, at the present time. Prior to his entry into the service, Lt. Hausman was employed by the Bethlehem Globe-Times. He attended the Pennsylvania State College, State College, Pa., receiving his degree of Bachelor of Arts in February, 1941.